

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18803/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in CR No. 884/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUBA RAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDESHWAR RAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E RNone appears for the petitioner even on the second
call.We have gone through the impugned judgment and
order. We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned judgment and order in exercise of our discretion
under Article 136 of the Constitution.Consequently, the special leave petition is
dismissed both on the ground of non-appearance and on
merits.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master