

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. /2010 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18803/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CR No. 884/2006

SUBA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDESHWAR RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the order dated 17th August, 2009 and for c/delay in
filing the application)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.for
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

Delay in filing the application for recalling the
order dated 17th August, 2009 is condoned. For the reasons
recorded in the application for recalling the order dated
17th August, 2009, the said application is allowed. The
order dated 17th August, 2009 dismissing the Special Leave
Petition on the ground of non-appearance and on merits is
recalled and the special leave petition is restored to its
original number.

List in due course.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. /2010 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18803/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CR No. 884/2006

SUBA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDESHWAR RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the order dated 17th August, 2009 and for c/delay in

filing the application)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.for
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

Delay in filing the application for recalling the order dated 17th August, 2009 is condoned. For the reasons recorded in the application for recalling the order dated 17th August, 2009, the said application is allowed. The order dated 17th August, 2009 dismissing the Special Leave Petition on the ground of non-appearance and on merits is recalled and the special leave petition is restored to its original number.

List in due course.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master